

Government of West Bengal Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. XXI Irrigation & Waterways Directorate PO+Dist: Jhargram::PIN:721507

Ph No: 03221-255097

Email:sdokcsd21@gmail.com

Memo No: -436^q-XXI

Dated:-08.08.2019

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO -01/SDO/KCSD XXI OF 2019-20

Sealed Quotation in letter head as per attached list of work are invited by the undersigned on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal from bonafide retailers/suppliers having experience in similar field for the work as mentioned in the annexure.

The quotations will be received in sealed Tender Box kept in the chamber of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-XXI, Jhargram on **22.08.2019** upto **2.00 p.m.** and will be opened on the same day by the undersigned at **3.00 p.m.** in presence of the participating quotationers. No quotation will be entertained by post or in hand.

Name of Work: - "Supply & Fixing LED Glow Sign Board at the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canal Sub-Division No. XXI, I &.W.Dte., Ghoradhara, Jhargram."

1	Time of Completion	10 (Ten) days.
2	Last date and time of submission of Application	16.08.2019 upto 1.00 p.m.
3	Last date and time of Issuing Quotation Format	20.08.2019 From 2:00pm to 4:00 pm.
4	Last date and time of Dropping Quotation	22.08.2019 upto 2.00 p.m.
5	Date & Time of Opening Quotation	22.08.2019 after 3:00 p.m.

The contractor who have been delisted or debarred by any Government Department shall not be eligible in any way.

Valid up to date, **self-attested** photocopies of **Income Tax return** for latest assessment year, Upto date **Professional Tax Deposit Challan**, **Pan Card**, **GSTIN registration Certificate/Provisional Certificate**, Up-to-date **Contractor License**, issued by appropriate authority, **Voter ID Card/ Aadhar Card** for self-identification to be accompanied with the Application seeking permission for participation in tender. Permission will be given after scrutinizing the said documents. It will be the binding on the intending bidder to produce the original papers, mentioned above, on demand of the Tender inviting authority, failing which his/ their bid will be liable for rejection at any stage, even after awarding of contract, if selected.

The rate quoted by the agency has to be submitted in prescribed format only, which will be supplied by the agency at free of cost from office of the undersigned.

The work is to be completed within 10(Ten) days from the date of issue of Work Order.

All rates quoted are to be inclusive of all charges (e.g. G.S.T., S.T., I.T., Vat, Service Charges etc.)

Earnest money, amounting to @ 2% of quoted amount in the form of *Bank Draft or Bankers cheque* from any nationalized Bank in favour of *Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No-V, Jhargram payable at Jhargram,* is to be deposited by the *lowest (L1)* bidder during formal agreement.

In case of office remains close or declared holiday or cannot function due to any reason the Date stated above should be treated the next working day.

The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-II, Khas Jungle, Abas, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur, the Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No-V, Jhargram and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason. No Conditional quotations will be accepted.

The successful Quotationers will have to execute the formal agreement with the directorate in W.B. Form **WBF Form No 2911**.

The Earnest Money will be forfeited to the Government if the lowest quotation fails to execute the formal agreement within **7 (Seven) days** from the date of issue of acceptance letter. No claim in this regard will be entertained.

(Sd/-S.Choudhury) SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO-XXI JHARGRAM

Memo No: -4369-XXI/10

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle- II, Khas Jungle, Abas, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No. V. Jhargram, The action taken from this end as per his kind verbal order may kindly be approved.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, with request to host the NIT in the departmental website (e-mail sent).
- 4-6. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Div.No.XIII./ XIX./ Silabati Sub-Division.
- 7. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Jhargram, -with request to wall up the NIT in his office for wide circulation.
- 8-9. The Divisional Accountant/Estimator, Kangsabati Canals Division No V, Jhargram.
- 10. Notice Board.

(Sd/-S.Choudhury) SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO-XXI JHARGRAM

Dated:-08.08.2019

Annexure

Ref:- NIQ No: 01/SDO/KCSD XXI OF 2019-20

Specification

Name of the Work : Supply & Fixing LED Glow Sign Board at the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canal Sub-Division No. XXI, I & W.Dte., Ghoradhara, Jhargram.

Sl. No.	Description of Item.	Qty.	Rate (Rs.)	Unit	Amount (Rs.)
1	Supply & fixing of angle iron frame fabricated from 40 mm x 40 mm x 5 mm thick square four nos hollow bar with cross and radial support including one no 40x40 mm angle iron support in the middle for the Sign board of size 8' ft x 4'x6" ft with suitable three nos cross angle support welded with 4 nos angle hook in equal space for fixing on the structure with all necessary welding and fabrication. The structure shall rest in both sides with proper welding as per instruction of EIC.	1 Item		Each	
2	S&F. ACP back lit LED Sign Board made 3 mm thick ACP Sheet (Alstrong/aludacore) finished with approved metallic colour as back ground (blue) after router cutting. The riser structure also shall be covered with ACP Sheet. (Both sides ACP sheet) Size =32 sq ft x 2 = 64 sqft	64 Sqft		Each	
3	S&F Special type of imported acrylic letter fluxhed (not riser type) on the ACP board (thickness 6mm) made on ACAST sheet. The letter font shall be in horizontal line with logo of Govt. of West Bengal. a. 22 nos x 7" = 154 " b. 31 nos x 5" = 155 " c. 30 nos x 4" = 120 " d. 32 nos x 4" = 128 " d. 26 nos x 3" = 78 " e. 10 nos x 3" = 30 "	665 inch		Each	
4	S & F LED (make GE/ Samsung, LED module) lamp incl. best quality LED lighting arrangement to be fixed be proper arrangement with complete connection incl. driver S&F water proof 180-watt power supply system IP65 50/60Hz frequency, 108 to 305 VAC power supply, >.095 power factor for LED lamp. (Make: GE/Samsung)	375 nos.		Each	
5	Supply and drawing 1.1KV single core standed 'FR'PVC insulated and unsheahed single core standed copper wire (Brand approvfd by EIC)of the following sizes in the prelaid polythene pipe and by the prelaid G.I fish wire and making necy.connection as required 2 x 2.5 sqmm + 1 x 1.5 sqmm as ECC.	15		Mtr.	
6	Distribution wiring in 1.1 KV single core stranded 'FR'PVC insulated & unsheathed copper wire (Brand approved by EIC) in 20mm size PVC rigid conduit 'FR' (Precision make) incl. necy. fittings as required 2 x 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm) + 1 x 22/0.3 (1.5 sqmm)	10		Mtr.	

7	Scaffolding charges.	1 Item		Each	
			Total:- <u>I</u>	<u>Rs</u>	

Name of Quotationer:-Signature of Quotationer with seal:-Full Postal Address:-

(Sd/-S.Choudhury)

SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER KANGSABATI CANALS SUB-DIVISION NO-XXI JHARGRAM